

Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	* * * DOCUMENT COR	SE SE	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch:	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE S790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	1 of 11

EXPERT-1000000005745 Internal

COMPLAINT:

04 Cab Fresh Air Filter, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

BILLED TO STOCK.

CORRECTION:

Tech Vernon:

1. Replaced cab fresh air filter.

\$32.56

Labor: \$32.56	Parts: \$21.48	Sublet: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Total:	\$54.04
L214634	FILTER		1.00	21.48	\$21.48 N
Part Number	Descriptio		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price Tax

EXPERT-1000000005746 Internal

COMPLAINT:

05 Cab Recirculation Air Filter, Remove and Replace.

CORRECTION:

\$25.16

1. Replaced cab recirculation air filter.

Part Number	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price Tax
RE284091	AIR FILTER		1_00	59.75	\$59.75 N
Labor: \$25.16	Parts: \$59.75	Sublet: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Total:	\$84.91



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



www.gooseneckimplement.com				
Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT CO	SEI	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used S	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
	1		Invoice Date:	1/31/2022

| Internal Used | Stock No. 110888 | Invoice Number: 10628448 | Invoice Date: 1/31/2022 | Branch: 6 | Repair Order Number: 328451 | Payment Type: Account

 Make/Model:
 JOHN DEERE S790

 Meter Reading:
 1808

 Serial Number:
 1H0S790SVJ0800438

 Equipment Number:
 1H0S790SVJ0800438

 Page:
 2 of 11

DIAG-1000000047268 Internal

COMPLAINT:

Phone:

06 Diagnostics--Electrical System. Diagnostics--Electrical System

Left rear discharge light inop

CAUSE:

Bad bulb.

CORRECTION:

ind left fleeber was inspective

Sublet: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

Verified left flasher was inoperative. Removed light cover. Tested for voltage. Replaced light bulb. Tested light operation. Replaced cover.

EXPERT-1000000009967 Internal

COMPLAINT:

Labor: \$148.00

09 Feederhouse Conveyor Chains, Remove and Replace.

Parts: \$0.00

CAUSE:

Bad chain.

CORRECTION:

\$344.84

\$148.00

Total: \$148.00



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT CO	SY***	ERVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number	10628448
	1		Invoice Date	: 1/31/2022
	1		Branch	: 6
	1		Repair Order Number	328451
	1		Payment Type	: Account
Phone:	Phone:			

Make/Model: JOHN DEERE S790
Meter Reading: 1808
Serial Number: 1H0S790SVJ0800438
Equipment Number: 1H0S790SVJ0800438
Page: 3 of 11

EXPERT-1000000009967 Internal

- 1. Removed front feederhouse covers & feeder house drive chain.
- 2. Rotated conveyor to access chain master links.
- 3. Removed master chain link.
- 4. Connected new chain to old chain
- 5. Rotated conveyor to pull new chain through feederhouse.
- 6. Assembled in reverse order.
- 7. Adjusted to specification.

Part Number AH220541	Description CHAIN LINK	Quantity 4.00	Net Price 10.60	Extended Price Tax \$42.40 N
AXE27247	ROLLER CHA	1.00	2,035.55	\$2,035.55 N
Labor: \$344.84	Parts: \$2,077.95 Sublet: \$0.0	Misc: \$0.00	Total:	\$2,422.79

EXPERT-1000000019966 Internal

COMPLAINT:

10 Conveyor Chain Upper Wear Strips, Remove and Replace.

CORRECTION: \$148.00

- 1. Removed upper feederhouse door.
- 2. Loosened conveyor chain tension.
- 3. Removed and replaced upper wear strips at top of feeder chain return floor.
- 4. Assembled in reverse order and check operation.
- 5. Adjusted conveyor chain to specifications.



(701) 324-4631 Harvey, ND Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 (701) 852-0767 Minot, ND Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 (701) 776-5727 Rugby, ND Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Velva, ND

(701) 572-6724 Williston, ND Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 (701) 523-3252 Bowman, ND (701) 225-8123 Dickinson, ND (701) 584-2681 Elgin, ND Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT COP	Y*** SER	VICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used St	ock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch:	6
1			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE \$790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	4 of 11

EXPERT-100000019966 Internal

<u>Part Number</u> 19M7783 24M7226	<u>Description</u> SCREW Washer		<u>Quantity</u> 4.00 4.00	Net Price 1.04 .60	Extended Price Tax \$4.16 N \$2.40 N
H171960	STRIP		4.00	18.70	\$74.80 N
Labor: \$148.00	Parts: \$81.36	Sublet: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Total:	\$229.36

EXPERT-1000000020214 Internal

COMPLAINT:

13 Stone Trap Door, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

Both stone trap doors were damaged beyond repair.

CORRECTION:

Removed lower stone trap door & replaced with new.

Removed upper stone trap door. Assembled new door.

Installed new door. Checked door operations.

\$473.60

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price Tax
11M7030	COTTER PIN	2.00	.54	\$1.08 N
AH156157	PLATE	1.00	273.25	\$273.25 N
AH219192	BRACKET	1.00	564.70	\$564.70 N
AH227675	Hinge	1.00	200.14	\$200.14 N
H130057	PIN FASTEN	1.00	98.37	\$98.37 N

Total: \$1,611.14 Misc: \$0.00 Sublet: \$0.00 Parts: \$1,137.54 Labor: \$473.60



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT C	SOPY***	ERVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used St	tock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model	JOHN DEERE S790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	5 of 11

EXPERT-1000000026140 Internal

COMPLAINT:

14 Feeder House Reverser Gear Case Oil, Change.

CORRECTION:

\$185.00

- 1. Raised feederhouse and lower safety stop.
- 2. Drained oil.
- 3. Cleaned and refill dipstick opening.
- 4. Checked oil level with the feeder house raised up.

Part Number	<u>Description</u>	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price Tax
TY26408	HD 460 GEAR LUBE - QT	5.00	30.75	\$153.75 N
Labor: \$185.00	Parts: \$153.75 Sublet: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Total	\$338.75

EXPERT-1000000042581 Internal

COMPLAINT:

20 Chaffer and Sieve Pitman Arm Bearings, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

Cam bearings bad.

CORRECTION:

\$745.92

- 1. Removed sheave.
- 2. Removed hub and flanged housing.
- 3. Removed locking collar.
- 4. Removed and replace bearings.
- Assembled in reverse order.



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 (701) 852-0767 Minot, ND (701) 756-6825 Mohall, ND (701) 776-5727 Rugby, ND Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Velva, ND

(701) 572-6724 Williston, ND Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252 Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123 (701) 584-2681 Elgin, ND Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

\$37.00

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT COF	SER SER	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used S	tock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
	4		Branch:	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE \$790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	6 of 11

EXPERT-1000000042581 Internal

Labor: \$745.92	Parts: \$542.08	Sublet: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Total:	\$1,288.00
R43383	SNAP RING	3	4.00	13.16	\$52.64 N
H134118	PRESSED	FL	8.00	19.27	\$154.16 N
AH125975	BALL BEAF	RI	4.00	83.82	\$335.28 N
Part Number	<u>Description</u>		Quantity	<u>Net Price</u>	Extended Price Tax

Misc: \$0.00 Parts: \$542.08 Sublet: \$0.00 Labor: \$745.92

EXPERT-1000000069552 Internal

COMPLAINT:

22 Debris Management Air Filters, Remove and Replace.

CORRECTION:

2. Removed and replaced air filters.

Net Price Extended Price Tax Description Part Number 56.92 \$56.92 N 1.00 AXE42065 Filter Element \$101.03 N 1.00 101.03 Filter Element AXE42066

Total: \$194.95 Parts: \$157.95 Sublet: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Labor: \$37.00

DIAG-1000000084431 Internal

COMPLAINT:

23 Diagnostics--Miscellaneous 1. Diagnostics--Miscellaneous

Rear spreader cracked on both sides and rear chopper. Bars bent on spreaders.

CAUSE:

Spreader cracked up.



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kerimare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To: *** DOCUMENT	COPY*** SEF	SERVICE INVOICE		
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448		
		Invoice Date:	1/31/2022		
		Branch:	6		
		Repair Order Number:	328451		
		Payment Type:	Account		
Phone:	Phone:				
		Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE S790		
		Meter Reading:	1808		
		Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438		
		Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438		
		Page:	7 of 11		

DIAG-1000000084431 Internal

CORRECTION:

Welded up cracks & painted repairs. Filled hole & painted.
Replaced 3 spreader fingers.
Dumps waste oil.
Dumped waste coolant.
Replaced all removed shields.
Checked & topped off fluids.
Wrote service report.

 Part Number
 Description
 Quantity
 Net Price
 Extended Price Tax

 HXE19099
 Rod
 3.00
 43.60
 \$130.80
 N

Sublet: \$0.00

Misc: \$0.00

EXPERT-1000000042685 Internal

COMPLAINT:

Labor: \$740.00

28 Tailing System Elevator Paddle Chain, Adjust.

Parts: \$130.80

CORRECTION:

1. Remove bearing cover.

- 2. Loosen nuts to relieve chain tension.
- 3. Loosen belt tensioner and remove belt.
- Loosen chain tensioner.
- 5. Remove and adjust chain as needed.

Labor: \$37.00 Parts: \$0.00 Sublet: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Total: \$37.00

EXPERT-1000000072377 Internal

COMPLAINT:

\$37.00

Total: \$870.80

\$740.00



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120 Velva, ND (701) 338-2828 Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Eigin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



DVICE INVOICE

Total: \$37.00

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT COP	SEI SEI	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch:	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE S790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	8 of 11

EXPERT-1000000072377 Internal

30 Clean Grain Elevator Chain, Adjust. Adjust the clean grain elevator chain to specification.

CORRECTION:

\$37.00

1. Adjust the chain to specification.

Labor: \$37.00 Parts: \$0.00 Sublet: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00

EXPERT-1000000046054 Internal

COMPLAINT:

CORRECTION:

31 Engine Pre-Cleaner Air Filter, Remove and Replace.

1. Removed and replaced air filters.

\$74.00

Extended Price Tax Net Price Description Part Number FILTER ELE 1.00 186.36 \$186.36 N HXE11090 \$270.90 N FILTER ELE 135.45 HXE11091 2.00 Misc: \$0.00 Total: \$531.26 Parts: \$457.26 Sublet: \$0.00 Labor: \$74.00

EXPERT-1000000008987 Internal

COMPLAINT:

33 Water Pump, Remove and Replace.

CAUSE:

Water pump due for replacement according to engine hours.



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727

(701) 628-2120 (701) 338-2828

Stanley, ND

Velva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Page:

9 of 11

\$888.00

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT C	OPY*** SER	VICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used St	ock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch:	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE S790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438

EXPERT-1000000008987 Internal

CORRECTION:

Disconnected batteries.

Drained coolant.

Removed upper air cleaner assembly.

Removed lower air cleaner assembly.

Removed harness connectors from engine controller.

Removed engine controller.

Removed front shields around engine.

Removed lower radiator hose.

Removed heater hose.

Removed other hose.

Removed sensor wiring harness connectors.

Moved engine electrical harness out of the way.

Removed water pump oil line.

Removed water pump cross over pipe.

Removed serpentine belt.

Removed belt tensioner.

Removed belt tensioner bracket.

Removed water pump.

Transfered hose fittings & sensor to new water pump.

Installed new water pump with new seal & o-ring.

Installed water pump cross over pipe with new o-rings & center section.

Reassembled remainder in reverse order.

Filled coolant.

Ran machine to operating temp. & checked for leaks.

Topped off coolant.

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Net Price	Extended Price Tax
51M7040	O-RING	3.00	1.87	\$5.61 N
DZ106318	WATER PUMP	1.00	1,259.18	\$1,259.18 N
R528498	Seal	1.00	9.99	\$9.99 N
R528512	SEAL.	1.00	37.00	\$37.00 N
R530142	O-Ring	2.00	1.91	\$3.82 N
	O-RING	4.00	1.40	\$5.60 N
T77613	O-RING	4.00	1.40	φοίου



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 Mohall, ND (701) 756-6825 Rugby, ND (701) 776-5727 Stanley, ND (701) 628-2120

(701) 338-2828

Stanley, ND Velva, ND Williston, ND (701) 572-6724
Beach, ND (701) 872-3737
Bowman, ND (701) 523-3252
Dickinson, ND (701) 225-8123
Elgin, ND (701) 584-2681
Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.: 0	Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT CO	SEF	RVICE INVOICE
Internal Used Stock No. 110888	Internal Used	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:	10628448
			Invoice Date:	1/31/2022
			Branch:	6
			Repair Order Number:	328451
			Payment Type:	Account
Phone:	Phone:			
			Make/Model:	JOHN DEERE \$790
			Meter Reading:	1808
			Serial Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Equipment Number:	1H0S790SVJ0800438
			Page:	10 of 11

 TY26578
 330 GAL TOTE PREMIX COOL GARD II
 12.00
 15.07
 \$180.84
 N

 Labor:
 \$888.00
 Parts:
 \$1,502.04
 Sublet:
 \$0.00
 Misc:
 \$0.00
 Total:
 \$2,390.04

EXPERT-1000000024440 Internal

COMPLAINT:

35 Engine Oil and Filter, Change.

CORRECTION: 1. Remove engine oil drain plug and drain crankcase oil while engine is warm.

2. Remove filter cover with oil filter attached.

While holding cover, strike filter against solid surface to remove. Discard used filter.

4. Press new filter into cover, insert cover and filter into oil filter housing, then tighten cover.

5. Refill crankcase with seasonal viscosity grade oil.

Net Price Extended Price Tax Description Part Number \$57.24 N 57.24 RE572785 OIL FILTER \$43.65 N 14.55 JD DOOLEY BULK HYGARD 3.00 TY26625 HYDRAULIC OIL 12.00 16.25 \$195.00 N JD DOOLEY BULK 15w40 ENGINE OII TY26686

Labor: \$91.76 Parts: \$295.89 Sublet: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Total: \$387.65

/COMBINE_INSPECTION Internal

COMPLAINT:

36 COMBINE INSPECTION

CORRECTION:

Tech Jefferson:

Performed inspection per checklist.

\$954.60

\$91.76



Harvey, ND (701) 324-4631 Kenmare, ND (701) 385-4227 Minot, ND (701) 852-0767 (701) 756-6825 Mohall, ND (701) 776-5727 Rugby, ND (701) 628-2120 Stanley, ND

(701) 338-2828

Veiva, ND

Williston, ND (701) 572-6724 Beach, ND (701) 872-3737 (701) 523-3252 Bowman, ND (701) 225-8123 Dickinson, ND (701) 584-2681 Elgin, ND Lemmon, SD (605) 374-3373



JOHN DEERE

voice To Account No.: 0		Deliver To:	The second secon		EKVICE	
nternal Used Stock No. 1	10888	Internal Used	Stock No. 110888	Invoice Number:		10628448
				Invoice Date:		1/31/2022
				Branch:		6
				Repair Order Number:		328451
				Payment Type:		Account
Phone:		Phone:				
Service Reminders				Make/Model:	JOHI	N DEERE \$790
				Meter Reading:		1808
				Serial Number:	1H0S7	90SVJ0800438
				Equipment Number:	1H0S7	905VJ0800438
	,			Equipment Number.	111007	00010000100
	,			Page:		11 of 11
COMBINE_INSPECTION Service Accessory Char				1 ' '		
•		00	Sublet: \$0.00	1 ' '		11 of 11
Service Accessory Chan	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page:		11 of 11 \$75.0
Service Accessory Chan Labor: \$954.60	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page:		11 of 11 \$75.0
Service Accessory Chan Labor: \$954.60	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page:	Total:	11 of 11 \$75.6 : \$1,029.60
Service Accessory Chan Labor: \$954.60	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page:	Total: Labor:	\$75.0 \$1,029.60 \$4,962.44 \$6,617.85 \$0.00
Service Accessory Chan Labor: \$954.60 THANK YOU, WE APPREC	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page:	Total: Labor: Parts:	\$75.0 \$1,029.60 \$4,962.44 \$6,617.85 \$0.00 \$75.00
Service Accessory Chan Labor: \$954.60 THANK YOU, WE APPREC Customer PO No.:	ge Parts: \$0.		Sublet: \$0.00	Page: Misc: \$75.00	Total: Labor: Parts: Sublet:	\$75.0 \$1,029.60 \$4,962.44 \$6,617.85 \$0.00



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

** Parts Return Policy ** Parts need to be returned within 15 days from purchase date for full refund. After 15 days 15% fee, after 30 days 25% fee, after 45 days 50% fee with in store credit only. No return on electrical or installed parts. Special Order parts are returnable within 15 days from purchase with 25% fee and RGA approval. I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL USE. IF THESE ITEMS ARE NOT USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE, I WILL BE LIABLE FOR ANY TAX, INTEREST AND PENALTIES.

I CERTIFY THE ITEMS ON THIS INVOICE ARE FOR AGRICULTURAL	AL USE. IF THESE ARE NOT USED EXCLUSIVELY FOR THIS PURPOSE
WILL BE LIABLE FOR THE TAX, INTEREST AND PENALTY.	

Signed:	Date:
0.9.104	